TOWN OF OSCEOLA

RESOLUTION 21-7-1

Resolution Designating Public Depository

STATE OF WISCONSIN Town of Osceola Fond du Lac County

The Town Board of the Town of Osceola, Fond du Lac County, Wisconsin, by this resolution, adopted by a majority of the town board on a roll call vote with a quorum present and voting and proper notice having been given, resolves and orders as follows:

The following financial institution is designated as the public depository for the Town of Osceola: National Exchange Band and Trust, 130 South Main Street, Fond du Lac, Wisconsin 53010 also using the local branch at 114 N. Fond du Lac Ave, Campbellsport, Wisconsin 53010.

The town clerk shall properly post this resolution as required under S60.80 Wis. Stats.

Adopted this thirteenth day of July, 2021.

Thomas Thompson, Chair - aye <u>Thomas Thompson</u>

Terry Leininger, Supervisor - aye <u>Terry Leininger</u>

Dean Kranig, Supervisor - aye <u>Dean Kranig</u>

Attest: Kay Wege, Clerk